



PASTA MIA PRODUCT FORM

Date: 6/10/2022

Item description: North Atlantic Lobster Ravioli (Large Round)

Vendor: Nina Mia Inc. DBA Pasta Mia

Conditions of Guarantee: This product shall be made in accordance with USDA regulations, GMP rules and regulations, HACCP compliance, strict sanitary conditions and in compliance with all applicable state and federal regulations.

Manufacturer item code: 12LR015

Pack size: 2 x 2.5 lbs. bags

Pallet TI x HI: 14 x 12

Net weight: 5 lbs.

Gross weight: 5.67 lbs.

Case dimensions: 13.375" x 10.375" x 4.75"

Case cube: .40 ft³

Storage: Must be frozen at or below 0 F

Shelf life frozen: 12 months from manufactured date

Handling: Do not defrost. Cook from frozen.

Coding: "JJJ YY" Julian Date in addition to ending two digits of current year

Example: April 1st of 2014 would read **(091 14)**

UPC: 648138017790

Minimum order: 30 cases

Lead time: 1 week (5 business days)

Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Crustacean (Lobster, Clam)

GMO: None

Ratio dough/Filling: 38/62%

Average size of product: 3" across

Average pieces for lbs.: Approximately 13-14 pcs/lb.

Cooking Instructions: Cook in boiling water for 3-4 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165° degrees.

Physical standard: Appearance: Round shaped filled pasta with sealed, serrated edges

- a. Filling: Off White
- b. Dough: Deep yellow pasta color

Physical standard: Flavor

- a. Filling: Lobster, cheese and spices
- b. Dough: Typical of blanched pasta

Physical standard: Texture

- a. Filling: Chunky/Creamy
- b. Dough: "Al dente", tender to bite but firm

Ingredients:

Lobster Meat, Durum Flour, Wheat Flour, Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum]), **Cream** (Cream, Carrageenan), **Water, Sherry Wine** (Sulfites), **Whole Milk** (Milk, Vitamin D3), **Whole Egg** (Pasteurized Whole Egg, Citric Acid), **Clam Juice** (Ocean Clam Juice, Salt), **Modified Food Starch, Lobster Base** (Lobster Meat and Stock, Salt, Olive Oil, Dried Potatoes, Yeast Extract, Oleoresin Paprika), **Shallots, Mozzarella Cheese** (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose Powder [anticaking agent], Natamycin [natural mold inhibitor]), **Fennel, Leeks, Sea Salt, Butter** (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), **Garlic, Spices, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fibers, Acid Casein, Lemon Zest.**

Contact:

VP of Operations	Jorgen Hanson
Quality Director	Gloria Gonzalez
Office:	714.773.5588
Fax:	714.773.5585